Pink Prosecco Truffle (pink white chocolate)

INGREDIENTS: White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin,Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup,
Water), Butter (MILK), Marc de Champagne, Orange Liqueur, NeutralySpirit,
Colouring (Beetroot Liquid), Natural Orange Flavouring, Natural Lemon
Flavouring, Natural Pear Flavouring. Cocoa butter 28%gmin.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. May contain nuts & peanuts.

Dusted Pink Gin & Tonic Truffle

INGREDIENTS: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK, fresh cream (MILK), icin
sugar, glucose, gin, sorbitol, skimmed MILK powder, invert sugar, (emulsitier)
SC({(A ecithin, bootroot colour, natural flavour, juniper oil, citric acid. Cocoa
butter 30% min.

For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of nuts.

White Chocolate Praline Swan

INGREDIENTS: HAZELNUTS, sugar, emulsifier: E322 SOY, E476, cocoa
butter, MH_Ké)owder, emulsifier E322 SOY,A flavouring, cocoa mass, coconut
fat (LACTOSE). Cocoa butter 28% min.

For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of almonds,
barley and gluten.

Pink Strawberry Champagne Truffle with gold sprinkles (White
Chocolate)

INGREDIENTS: White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup,
Water), Butter (MILK), Chocolate Coated Popping Candy Eugar Glucose
Syrup, Lactose, Carbon Dioxide, Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic, Gjazin%
Agent: Starchg; Marc de Champagne, Strawberry Powder, Raspberry Powder,
Natural Strawberry Flavouring, Colouring (Beetroot Liquid, Titanium

Vegan Dark Chocolate Foil Wrapped Rose/Violet Fondant Disk

INGREDIENTS: Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate
(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa gutter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural
Vanilla), Natural Rose/Violet Flavouring, Colour (Beetroot Red), Anthocyanin,
Stabiliser: Invertase. Cocoa solids 60% min.

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. Ma¥ contain nuts & peanuts. Suitable for a Vegan lifestyle.
Produced in a factory that handles MILK products.

Vegan Dark Chocolate Orange Truffle with gold detail

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raw Organic
Coconut Oil, Fondant (Su%ar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Alcohol (Neutral Spirit,
Orange Liqueur), Orange Puree (Glucose Syrup, Invert Su%ar Syrup, Orange
Juice Concentrate, Colouring Plant Concentrates (Carrot, Pumpkin), Natural
Orange Flavouring, Ethanol, Acidifier: Citric Acid), Natural Orange
Flavouring, Colouring (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide). Cocoa solids 60% min.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. May contain nuts & peanuts. May contain traces of MILK.

Vegan Dark Chocolate Marc de Champagne Truffle

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vegan Spread
(Water, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower Qil, Palm Oil), Salt, Emulsifiers: Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Acidity Regulator:
Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colour: Beta Carotene, Vitamins: A, D), Fondant
(Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Alcohol (Marc de Champagne). Cocoa solids
60"2 min. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients
in CAPITALS. May contain nuts gpeanuts. May contain traces of MILK.
Certified Palm Oil from sustainable sources.

Vegan Dark Chocolate Gingerbread Truffle topped with crunchy pieces

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Stem Ginger
(Ginger, Sugar, Water), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syr%) Water), Vegan
Spread (Water, Vegetable Oils (Sunﬁower Qil, Palm |f? Salt, Emulsifiers:
ono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Acidity
Regulator: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colour: Beta Carotene, Vitamins: A, D),
Raw Organic Coconut Oil, Caramelised Hazelnuts (Sugar, Hazelnuts, NUTS),
Natural Ginger Flavouring, Ground Ginger, Ground Cinnamon. Cocoa solids
60% min.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. Contains hazelnuts. May contain peanuts & other tree nuts. May
contain traces of MILK. Not suitable for alcohol allergy sufferers.

\Fgga,adne'Dark Chocolate Raspberry Cream decorated with strawberry

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla l—gla\}ouring), Fondant (Sugar,
Glucose Syrup, Water), Raw Organic Coconut Oil, Raspberry Puree (Glucose’
Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Raspberry Juice
Concentrate, Natural Raspberry Flavouring, Natural Flavourin s, Acidifier:
Citric Acid, Ethanc_;l), Strawberry Powder, aspberry Powder, Natural
Raspberry Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Cocoa solids 60% min.
E(X'Parlll_%e\rLgSer;\j, inclu tmg cereaé(s containing gluten, see ingredients in

: - May contain nuts eanuts. May contain
suitable for alcohol allergy suﬁ‘eF;ers. f e et

Vegan Dark Chocolate Truffle

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla lglavourin ), Vegan Spread
(Water, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower Oil, Palm Oil), Salt, Emulsifiers: Mono and
Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Acidity Regulator:
Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colour: Beta Carotene, Vitamins: A, D), Raw Organic
Coconut Oil, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water). Cocoa solids 60% min.
For aHergS ns, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. May contain nuts & peanuts. May contain traces of MILK. Not
suitable for alcohol allergy sufferers. Certified Palm OQil from sustainable
sources.

Vegan Dark Chocolate Crispy Hazelnut Praline

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla glavouring), Praline Paste
(Hazelnuts NUTS), Caramelised Hazelnuts (Sugar, Hazelnuts, NUTS). Cocoa
's:olldsH()O% min. ud

or allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. Contains hazelnuts. May cont%ﬁ% peanuts & cgher tree nuts.
May contain traces of MILK.Not suitable for alcohol allergy sufferers.



Milk Chocolate Marc de Champagne Truffle

INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Dark Chocolate
(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural
Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Marc de
Champagne. Cocoa solids 33% min.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. May contain nuts & peanuts.

Milk Chocolate Rum Truffle

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa
Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural
Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Butter (MILK), Jamaican
Rum, Rum Flavouring (Flavourings, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum,
Caramel Sugar Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic
Acid), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa
solids 33% min. Emu[s[fier:%OYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Natural Rum
Flavouring.

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. May contain nuts & peanuts.

Milk Chocolate Orange Truffle

INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecitgm, Natural Vanilla), Dark Chocolate
(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural
Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Orange Puree
(Glucose Syrup,Invert Sugar Syrup, Orange Juice Concentrate, Colouring
Plant Concentrates: Carrot & \P/umpkln, atural Orange Flavouring, Ethanol,
Acidifier: Citric Acid), Neutral Spirit, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Orange
Liqueur, Natural Orange Flavouring. Cocoa solids 33% min.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. May contain traces of nuts & peanuts.

Milk Chocolate Strawberry Champagne Truffle - with gold sprinkles

INGREDIENTS: White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syru
Water), Butter (MILK), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MIL|
Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Chocolate
Coated Popping Candy Eugar, Glucose Syrué), LACTOSE, Carbon Dioxide,
Glazing Agent:%um Arabic, Glazing Agent: Starch), Marc de Champagne,
Strawberry Powder, Raspberry Powder, Natural Strawberry Flavouring,
Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Beetroot Liquid, Colour (Titanium Dioxide,
Iron Oxide). Cocoa solids 33% min. For allergens including cereals
containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.May contain nuts & peanuts.

Milk Chocolate Chocca-Mocha Truffle - with dark chocolate stripes

INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Dark Chocolate
(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural
Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup. Water), Alcohol
(Neutral Spirit, Amaretto,Creme de Cacao), Coffee Granules, Natural Coffee
Flavouring.For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients
in CAPITALS. May contain nuts & peanuts.

Milk Chocolate Truffle

INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Dark
Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier:SOYA Lecithin,
Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water). Cocoa solids 33%
min.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. May contain nuts & peanuts.

Dark Chocolate Strawberry Cream - with pink stripes

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup,
Water), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Citric Acid,
Strawberry Powder, Natural Strawberry Flavouring, Raspberry Powder,
Colouring (Beetroot Liquid). Cocoa solids 60% min.

For a\lergsens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS.

Dark Chocolate Sea Salt Caramel Truffle

Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA
Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Caramel (Glucose S ruOF Sweetened Condensed
Skimmed MILK, Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter,Mo ified Starch, Thickener:
Agar, Flavours, Emulsifier: E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acldlt?/
Regu\ator:Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Sea Salt. Cocoa
solids 60% min.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in

Dark Chocolate Dark Chocolate Fiery Stem Ginger

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Ginger (Ginger, Sugar). Cocoa
solids 60% min.

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. Ma¥ contain nuts & peanuts, Suttable for a vegan lifestyle.
Produced in a factory that handles MILK products.

Dark Chocolate Truffle

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar,
Glucose Syrup, Water). Cocoa solids 60% min.

For aHergS ns, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. May contain nuts & peanuts.

Eark Chocolate Espresso Martini Truffle topped with a golden coffee
ean

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup,
Water), Butter (MILK), Alcohol (Vodka, Creme De Cacao), Coffee Beans,
Freeze Dried Coffee Granules, Natural Coffee Flavouring, Colouring
(Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide). Cocoa solids 60% min.

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in



Milk Chocolate Hazelnut Whirl

INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecitﬁin, Natural Vanilla), Whole Roasted
Hazelnuts (NUTS). Cocoa solids 33%. For allergens, including cereals
containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Contains Hazelnuts. May
contain Peanuts, Almonds & Pistachios.

Milk Chocolate Coffee Cream - topped with roasted coffee bean

INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Fondant (Sugar,
Glucose Syrup, Water), Butter (MILK), Neutral Spirit, Coffee Granules,
Natural Coffee Flavouring. Cocoa solids 33% min. For allergens, including
cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain nuts &
peanuts.

Milk chocolate dipped Vanilla Fudge

(Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Palm Kernel), Glucose Syrup, Skimmed MILK
Powder, Salt, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla). Certified palm oil
from sustainable sources.

Cocoa solids 33% min. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten,
see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain nuts & peanuts.

Milk Chocolate Sea Salt Caramel Truffle

INGREDIENTS: Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed
MILK, Sugar, Water, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch, Thickener: Agar,
Flavours, Emulsifier: E471-Sunflower Lecithin, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric
Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), MILK Chocolate % ar, Cocoa
Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural
Vanilla), Sea Salt. Cocoa solids 33% min. For allergens, including cereals
containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS. l\%ay contain nuts &
peanuts.

Milk Chocolate Crunchy Hazelnut Praline

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322),Natural Vanilla Flavouring), MILK Chocolate
(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, gmulsh‘ier: SOYA
Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Praline Paste (Hazelnuts, NUTS),
Caramelised Hazelnuts (Sugar, Hazelnuts, NUTS). Cocoa solids 33% min.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS.Contains hazelnuts. May contain peanuts & other tree nuts. Not
suitable for alcohol allergy sufferers.

Milk Chocolate Sir Robin of Locksley Gin Truffle - with gold speckles

INGREDIENTS: MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring),
Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin
(E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose
Syrup, Water), Alcohol (Sir Robin of Locksley Gin, Neutral Spirit), Natural
Flavourings (Elderflower, Grapefruit), Colouring (Titanium Dioxide, Iron
Oxide). Cocoa solids 33%.For allergens, including cereals containing gluten,
see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain nuts & peanuts.

Dark Chocolate Sir Robin of Locksley Gin Truffle with gold speckles

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (MILK),
Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Alcohol (Sir Robin of Locksley Gin,
Neutral Spirit), Natural Flavourings (EIcferﬂower, Grapefruit), Colouring
(Titanium Dioxide,Iron Oxide). Cocoa solids 60% min.

For aHergSens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS.

Dark Chocolate Brandy Cherries - whole cherry in brandy
(with stone & stalk)

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Cherries 31%, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Alcohol
4.2 %, Anhydrous MILK fat, Low-fat cocoa powder, Whole MILK powder,
Flavouring: Vanilla and Cherry brandy. Allergens in CAPITALS. Dark
chocolate: min 52% cocoa solids. Warning: contains stalk & stone.
Choking hazard: not suitable for children.

Dark Chocolate Dipped Orange

INGREDIENTS: Orange, sucrose, fructose, maltodextrin, preservative: E202,
acidity regulator,: E330, cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butte, emulsifier: E322,
SOVYA, flavouring. May contain: lactose, milk. Dark chocolate: min 52%
cocoa solids. For a\ler%ens, including cereals containing gluten, see
ingredients in CAPITALS.

Dark Chocolate Marzipan topped with a whole almond

INGREDIENTS: sugar, almonds (NUTS), glucose syrup, stabiliser: E422,
E420, water, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOY lecithin,
vanilla,Cocoa solids 58% min.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. Contains Almonds. May contain peanuts, pistachio & other tree
nuts.

Dark Chocolate Rum Truffle

INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar,
Glucose Syrup, Water), Jamaican Rum, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa
Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Rum
Flavouring (Flavourings, Thickening Agent: Xanthan Gum, Caramel Sugar
Syrup, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Ascorbic Acid). Cocoa
solids 60% min.

For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in

White Chocolate Truffle

INGREDIENTS: White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Butter (MILK), Fondant (Sugar,
Glucose Syrup, Water). Cocoa butter 28% min.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in
CAPITALS. May contain nuts & peanuts.



